POWER TYPE RESISTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
Revision: 5. Nov. 2004
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

* For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
**Resistors with tolerance ± 1% on request.
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
RSS
PRODUCT CODE
MOS
MOSX
1/2
POWER RATING
Unit: Watt
1/2… 5
221R
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
G, J: 3 digits
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
C: SnCu
L: Sn/Pb
MOS 1/2 2210
T52
F
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
C
F
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
TAPING &
FORMING
*Please see “PACKAGING”
T52
A
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
R: Reel
A
*
G (±2%)
E= √P x R
PO
W
ER
 T
YP
E
RE
SI
ST
OR
S
DERATING CURVE
Ambient Temperature °(C)
Old Part No.